

Quantum Assurance International, Inc. Independent Insurance Agency Spotlight – Northeast Protection Group, LLC

Meet Katherine Butterson, Agency Owner of Northeast Protection Group insuring all of New York in auto, home, business, and much more!

DALLAS, TEXAS, UNITED STATES, February 22, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Quantum Assurance International, Inc. introduces Katherine Butterson, a Quantum independent insurance agency owner at Northeast Protection Group insuring all of New York in auto, home, business, and much more!

"I joined Quantum Assurance to have control over my future. Quantum Assurance truly cares about their agents. I'm glad to have been able to join the independent insurance world with Quantum, knowing that they have my back." - Katherine Butterson, Agency Owner, Northeast Protection Group

"Katherine is an amazing person and an incredible insurance agent! I'm confident that we will see great things from Northeast Protection Group and



Quantum Assurance

have a new leader within the Quantum ecosystem. The dedication to her clients and business will guarantee a long and successful career as a Quantum independent insurance agent."- Joe Luminiello, VP of Mergers and Acquisitions, Quantum Assurance International.

When you work with Northeast Protection Group, you're getting the power of choice. From

simplifying the insurance process to finding you the right coverage, here's what makes them different:

 They bring the right blend of price, coverage, and service. By representing different insurance companies, they can provide a unique variety of policies and price points. They do the shopping so you can save and get the best possible coverage.

• They protect what matters most by having the best insurance coverage options that are not a one-size-fits-all approach.

 They work with the insurance company on your behalf. They're also dedicated to ensuring that customers have the coverage they need so that if they do suffer a loss, they'll be appropriately covered.

About Quantum Assurance International, Inc.:

Quantum Assurance International is the leading insurtech agency activator redefining what

"

Quantum Assurance truly cares about their agents. I'm glad to have been able to join the independent insurance world with Quantum, knowing that they have my back."

Katherine Butterson, Agency **Owner, Northeast Protection** Group

clients receive from their insurance experience. We are an independent insurance organization serving clients through their direct channel and agency force. Quantum was founded on the belief that insurance should fit the needs of the modern client, and work to redefine what consumers expect from their insurance experience. By leveraging cutting-edge technology and insurtech solutions, we reduce friction for the client and help match them with premier choices from top-rated insurance carriers across the country. To learn more about becoming a Quantum Assurance International Independent Agent, visit: www.QuantumAssurance.com

Connect with Quantum Assurance on social media: LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/company/guantum-assurance-international/ Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/QuantumAssurance/ YouTube: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCdua0bd60YLxgmFzynjIT7g



NORTHEAST PROTECTION GROUP, LLC

WE TAKE THE HASSLE OUT OF INSURANCE

Northeast Protection Group, LLC.

Instagram: <u>https://www.instagram.com/quantumassurance/?hl=en</u> TikTok: @quantumassurance

About Northeast Protection Group, LLC.:

We are an independent insurance agency focused on you. As an independent agency, we take the work out of the coverage-finding process, doing it all for you. Northeast Protection Group represents multiple top-rated insurance companies, giving us access to a variety of insurance options to help you find the right blend of price, policy, and service for your needs. To learn more visit: <u>https://ne-insurance.com/</u>

For more information contact: Katherine Butterson, Agency Owner, Northeast Protection Group Direct: (716) 698-5495 Office: (716) 636-8815 Email: katherine.butterson@quantumassurance.com LinkedIn: <u>https://www.linkedin.com/in/katherine-katie-butterson-b4a87b110/</u> Facebook: <u>https://www.facebook.com/northeastprotectiongroupllc</u>

Abby Thoresen Quantum Assurance abby.thoresen@quantumassurance.com Visit us on social media: Facebook LinkedIn Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/563710386

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2022 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.